Rupees In Lakhs

B. Arbitration Award

In respect of Notice of Termination of ‘Sale and 

Purchase Agreement’ by Pelliconi C.S.p.A., the Sole 

Arbitrator has directed Pelliconi C.S.p.A. to pay to our 

Company Rs. 10,34,87,250/- (Rupees Ten Crores Thirty 

Four Lacs Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 

Only) towards the cost of damages and expenses 

together with interest at the rate of 14% per annum with 

effect from 24th July, 2018 till the date of actual 

payment/realization along with Rs. 2,00,00,000/ (Rupee 

Two Crores Only) towards cost of arbitration